Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0419

A	D	E	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	, , , ,	2. Name and address of receiving partyries):		
	CIMA Labs, Inc.	Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		
		Internal Address: Norwest Center		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6th Street & Marquette Avenue		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55479-015		
	Corporation-State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Other	Association		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	□ Yes □ No 7-99-99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Limited Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Minnesota		
	Assignment Merger	Other		
	Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
	Execution Date: 7/14/99	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	See attached Annex 1	See attached Annex 1		
	Additional numbers atta	ched?₃☑ Yes □ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Penny Heaberlin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP			
	3300 Norwest Center			
	Street Address: 90 South 7th Street			
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/23/1999	MTHAI1 00000191 2044465 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
		3/1/		
)1 FC:481 )2 FC:482	40.00 OP 300.00 OP	360E		
)3 FC:998 ·	20.00 BP			
	9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached early is a true copy of the		
	original document.	alion is true and correct and any attached to the copy of the		
	Penny Heaberlin	my C Plated 25 7 77/16/99		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
		Fin		
	Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments document:		
·	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	88		
10/20/1999	0/1999 <del>JSHRBAZZ 00000048 2044465</del> Do not detach this portion  2:481			
01 FC:481	40.00 OP	# <b>#</b>		
02 FC:482 03 FC:998	400.00 0P  Mail documents to be recorded with required co	war sheet information to:		
,, , ,,,,,,,,,	Commissioner of Patents			
	Box Assignments	######################################		
	Washington, D.C. 20231	TO TOWN		

## A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MELTABS	2,044,465	November 28, 1995
CIMA	1,728,502	October 27, 1992
CIMA LABS, INC.	1,619,054	July 31, 1990
NUTRAVESCENT	1,714,939	September 15, 1992
CIMA LABS INC.	1,597,115	May 22, 1990
EFFERMED	1,517,747	December 27, 1988
EFFER-SELTZER	1,516,196	December 13, 1988
VITA-FIZ-Z-Z	1,250,273	July 23, 1985
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS THROUGH DRUG DELIVERY	1,815,167	January 4, 1994
ORASOLV	1,774,580	June 1, 1993
PEDIA FIZZ	1,705,707	August 4, 1992
AUTOTAB	1,632,728	January 22, 1991
AUTOLUTION	1,615,175	September 25, 1990
CIMA and Design	1,615,174	September 25, 1990
CIMA and Design	1,596,014	May 15, 1990

## B. SCHEDULE OF PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DURASOLV	75-465,291	April 9, 1998
PAKSOLV	75-465-292	April 9, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0420

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that CIMA LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 10000 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States, in and to all of the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated July 14, 1999.

Dated: July 14, 1999

CIMA LABS, INC.

By: \_\_ Name

Title:

STATE OF Mennesota

) ss.

COUNTY OF Hemepu

On this Hday of July, 1999, before me personally came keth P Salerge, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of CIMA Labs, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed

the foregoing instrument.

30880.1



Lenny R Heatel NOTARY PUBLIC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0421